
Governor

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

TRANSPORTATION CAB

May 23, 2018 

CALL NO. 200 
CONTRACT ID NO. 181013 
ADDENDUM # 2 

Subject:  WARREN-BUTLER COUNTY, 121GR18D013-NHPP 
Letting May 25, 2018 

(1)Revised – General Summary- Pages 29 and 31 of 764
(2)Revised – General Tabulation Sheet- Pages 35-36 of 764
(3)Revised – Paving Summary- Page 43 of 764
(4)Revised – Structure Summary- Page 49 of 764
(5)Revised – General Tabulation Sheet- Page 246 of 764
(6)Revised – Title Sheet S1- Page 478 of 764
(7)Revised – Layout Sheet S3- Page 481 of 764
(8)Revised – Superstructure Plan S14 - Page 492 of 764
(9)Added   – Eliminate Transverse Joint Sheet S20 -

Page 497(a) of 764    
(10)Revised – Material Summary- Pages 708-715 of 764
(11)Revised – Proposal Bid Items- Pages 757-764(a) of 764

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/
Construction-Procurement/. 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 

Sincerely, 

Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 

RM:mr 
Enclosures 

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


I‐1
65

 C
O
N
VE

RS
IO
N

KY
TC

 ‐ 
D
IS
TR

IC
T 
3

M
P 
2.
07

9 
TO

 M
P 
37

.2
IT
EM

 N
O
. 3

‐2
04

2

D
IS
TR

IC
T 
3 
G
EN

ER
AL

 S
U
M
M
AR

Y

IT
EM

 N
U
M
BE

R
IT
EM

U
N
IT

W
AR

RE
N
 

CO
RR

ID
O
R

EX
IT
 6

EX
IT
 7

W
AR

RE
N
 

SU
BT

O
TA

L
BU

TL
ER

 
CO

RR
ID
O
R

RE
H
AB

 M
P 

34
.8
‐3
7.
1

EX
IT
 2
8

EX
IT
 2
9

BU
TL
ER

 
SU

BT
O
TA

L
D
IS
TR

IC
T 
3 

TO
TA

L
00

07
8

CR
U
SH

ED
 A
G
G
RE

G
AT

E 
SI
ZE
 N
O
 2

TO
N

8
2

10
30

30
40

00
21

2
CL
2 
AS

PH
 B
AS

E 
1.
00

D 
PG

64
‐2
2

TO
N

29
3

29
3

58
6

38
1

38
1

96
7

00
46

1
CU

LV
ER

T 
PI
PE

‐1
5 
IN

LF
7

22
29

29
00

46
2

CU
LV

ER
T 
PI
PE

‐1
8 
IN

LF
12

1
6

12
7

12
7

00
52

1
ST
O
RM

 S
EW

ER
 P
IP
E‐
15

 IN
LF

9
9

9
00

52
2

ST
O
RM

 S
EW

ER
 P
IP
E‐
18

 IN
LF

45
45

45
01

00
0

PE
RF

O
RA

TE
D 
PI
PE

‐4
 IN

LF
21

50
30

0
24

50
24

50
01

00
5

PE
RF

O
RA

TE
D 
PI
PE

 E
DG

E 
DR

AI
N
‐4
 IN

LF
49

14
6

49
14

6
49

14
6

01
01

0
N
O
N
‐P
ER

FO
RA

TE
D 
PI
PE

‐4
 IN

LF
48

24
72

15
66

15
66

16
38

01
01

5
IN
SP
EC

T 
&
 C
ER

TI
FY
 E
DG

E 
DR

AI
N
S

LS
1

1
01

02
0

PE
RF

 P
IP
E 
HE

AD
W
AL

L 
TY
 1
‐4
 IN

EA
CH

4
4

4
01

02
8

PE
RF

 P
IP
E 
HE

AD
W
AL

L 
TY
 3
‐4
 IN

EA
CH

4
2

6
20

0
20

0
20

6
01

20
2

PI
PE

 C
U
LV

ER
T 
HE

AD
W
AL

L‐
15

 IN
EA

CH
1

1
2

2
01

20
4

PI
PE

 C
U
LV

ER
T 
HE

AD
W
AL

L‐
18

 IN
EA

CH
1

1
1

01
20

8
PI
PE

 C
U
LV

ER
T 
HE

AD
W
AL

L‐
24

 IN
EA

CH
1

1
1

01
31

0
RE

M
O
VE

 P
IP
E

LF
18

6
24

24
00

1
24

01
24

25
01

37
1

M
ET
AL

 E
N
D 
SE
CT

IO
N
 T
Y1

‐1
8I
N

EA
CH

2
2

2
01

38
1

M
ET
AL

 E
N
D 
SE
CT

IO
N
 T
Y2

‐1
8I
N

EA
CH

1
1

1
01

45
0

S 
&
 F
 B
O
X 
IN
LE
T‐
O
U
TL
ET
‐1
8 
IN

EA
CH

5
1

6
1

1
7

01
48

0
CU

RB
 B
O
X 
IN
LE
T 
TY
PE

 B
EA

CH
1

1
1

1
2

01
54

1
DR

O
P 
BO

X 
IN
LE
T 
TY
PE

 1
0

EA
CH

1
1

1
01

55
9

DR
O
P 
BO

X 
IN
LE
T 
TY
PE

 1
3G

EA
CH

1
1

1
01

58
4

CA
P 
DR

O
P 
BO

X 
IN
LE
T

EA
CH

1
1

1
01

69
0

FL
U
M
E 
IN
LE
T 
TY
PE

 1
EA

CH
3

1
4

3
3

6
10

01
69

1
FL
U
M
E 
IN
LE
T 
TY
PE

 2
EA

CH
7

7
10

9
19

26
01

71
8

RE
M
O
VE

 IN
LE
T

EA
CH

12
1

13
13

01
74

0
CO

RE
D 
HO

LE
 D
RA

IN
AG

E 
BO

X 
CO

N
‐4
 IN

EA
CH

4
4

4
01

89
0

IS
LA

N
D 
HE

AD
ER

 C
U
RB

 T
YP

E 
1

LF
15

0
30

0
15

0
60

0
30

0
22

5
75

60
0

12
00

01
90

4
RE

M
O
VE

 C
U
RB

LF
70

55
70

55
70

55
01

98
2

DE
LI
N
EA

TO
R 
FO

R 
G
U
AR

DR
AI
L 
M
/W

EA
CH

35
6

90
82

52
8

49
0

30
1

11
3

90
4

14
32

01
98

3
DE

LI
N
EA

TO
R 
FO

R 
G
U
AR

DR
AI
L 
M
/Y

EA
CH

2
20

10
32

10
48

58
90

01
98

4
DE

LI
N
EA

TO
R 
FO

R 
BA

RR
IE
R 
‐ W

HI
TE

EA
CH

16
71

69
15

6
16

68
30

11
4

27
0

01
98

5
DE

LI
N
EA

TO
R 
FO

R 
BA

RR
IE
R 
‐ Y

EL
LO

W
EA

CH
6

26
24

56
6

68
74

13
0

02
00

3
RE

LO
CA

TE
 T
EM

P 
CO

N
C 
BA

RR
IE
R

LF
35

20
65

20
10

04
0

33
60

29
20

62
80

16
32

0
02

01
4

BA
RR

IC
AD

E‐
TY
PE

 II
I

EA
CH

8
2

10
2

2
2

6
16

02
10

7
BR

EA
KI
N
G
 A
N
D 
SE
AT

IN
G

SQ
YD

70
93

4
70

93
4

70
93

4
02

15
9

TE
M
P 
DI
TC

H
LF

55
43

19
05

19
35

93
83

56
80

52
80

11
25

17
5

12
26

0
21

64
3

02
16

0
CL
EA

N
 T
EM

P 
DI
TC

H
LF

27
71

95
3

96
8

46
92

28
40

26
40

56
3

88
61

31
10

82
3

02
16

5
RE

M
O
VE

 P
AV

ED
 D
IT
CH

SQ
YD

22
19

22
19

22
19

02
20

0
RO

AD
W
AY

 E
XC

AV
AT

IO
N

CU
YD

25
33

13
16

4
54

4
16

24
1

21
92

14
85

16
89

53
66

21
60

7
02

22
3

G
RA

N
U
LA

R 
EM

BA
N
KM

EN
T

CU
YD

10
0

10
0

10
0

10
0

20
0

02
23

0
EM

BA
N
KM

EN
T 
IN
 P
LA

CE
CU

YD
49

27
47

18
96

45
18

66
2

30
0

11
46

20
10

8
29

75
3

02
23

7
DI
TC

HI
N
G

LF
13

30
0

47
40

18
04

0
18

04
0

02
24

2
W
AT

ER
M
G
A L

20
00

20
00

20
00

20
00

40
00

02
35

2
G
U
AR

DR
AI
L‐
ST
EE
L 
W
 B
EA

M
‐D
 F
AC

E
LF

11
75

11
75

11
75

02
36

3
G
U
AR

DR
AI
L 
CO

N
N
EC

TO
R 
TO

 B
RI
DG

E 
EN

D 
TY
 A

EA
CH

4
8

4
16

8
5

2
15

31
02

36
5

CR
AS

H 
CU

SH
IO
N
 T
YP

E 
IX
‐A

EA
CH

4
2

6
3

3
9

W
AR

RE
N
 C
O
U
N
T Y

BU
TL
ER

 C
O
U
N
TY

WARREN - BUTLER COUNTIES
121GR18D013-NHPP

Contract ID: 181013
Page 29 of 764

REVISED ADDENDUM #2: 5-23-18 



I‐1
65

 C
O
N
VE

RS
IO
N

KY
TC

 ‐ 
D
IS
TR

IC
T 
3

M
P 
2.
07

9 
TO

 M
P 
37

.2
IT
EM

 N
O
. 3

‐2
04

2

D
IS
TR

IC
T 
3 
G
EN

ER
AL

 S
U
M
M
AR

Y

IT
EM

 N
U
M
BE

R
IT
EM

U
N
IT

W
AR

RE
N
 

CO
RR

ID
O
R

EX
IT
 6

EX
IT
 7

W
AR

RE
N
 

SU
BT

O
TA

L
BU

TL
ER

 
CO

RR
ID
O
R

RE
H
AB

 M
P 

34
.8
‐3
7.
1

EX
IT
 2
8

EX
IT
 2
9

BU
TL
ER

 
SU

BT
O
TA

L
D
IS
TR

IC
T 
3 

TO
TA

L

W
AR

RE
N
 C
O
U
N
TY

BU
TL
ER

 C
O
U
N
TY

04
82

0
TR

EN
CH

IN
G
 A
N
D 
BA

CK
FI
LL
IN
G

LF
77

95
77

95
51

5
51

5
83

10
04

83
3

W
IR
E‐
N
O
. 8

LF
10

30
10

30
10

30
04

83
4

W
IR
E‐
N
O
. 6

LF
15

82
0

15
82

0
15

82
0

05
95

0
ER

O
SI
O
N
 C
O
N
TR

O
L 
BL
AN

KE
T

SQ
YD

14
12

6
24

28
0

18
44

1
56

84
7

16
94

1
10

32
5

69
47

71
6

34
92

9
91

77
6

05
95

2
TE
M
P 
M
U
LC
H

SQ
YD

94
17

16
18

7
12

29
4

37
89

8
11

29
4

68
84

46
31

47
7

23
28

6
61

18
4

05
95

3
TE
M
P 
SE
ED

IN
G
 A
N
D 
PR

O
TE
CT

IO
N

SQ
YD

70
63

12
14

0
92

21
28

42
4

84
71

51
63

34
73

35
8

17
46

5
45

88
9

05
96

3
IN
IT
IA
L 
FE
RT

IL
IZ
ER

TO
N

1.
5

2.
6

2
6.
1

1.
8

1.
1

0.
8

0.
1

3.
8

9.
9

05
96

4
20

‐1
0‐
10

 F
ER

TI
LI
ZE
R

TO
N

0.
9

1.
3

1
3.
2

1
0.
6

0.
4

0.
1

2.
1

5.
3

05
98

5
SE
ED

IN
G
 A
N
D 
PR

O
TE
CT

IO
N

SQ
YD

41
70

1
69

47
48

64
8

48
64

8
05

99
2

AG
RI
CU

LT
U
RA

L 
LI
M
ES
TO

N
E

TO
N

9
16

12
37

11
6

5
1

23
60

06
40

1
FL
EX

IB
LE
 D
EL
IN
EA

TO
R 
PO

ST
‐M

/W
EA

CH
33

7
40

40
06

40
4

FL
EX

IB
LE
 D
EL
IN
EA

TO
R 
PO

ST
‐M

/Y
EA

CH
28

4
32

32
06

51
1

PA
VE

 S
TR

IP
IN
G
‐T
EM

P 
PA

IN
T‐
6 
IN

LF
20

00
20

00
15

20
00

15
20

00
15

40
00

06
51

4
PA

VE
 S
TR

IP
IN
G
‐P
ER

M
 P
AI
N
T‐
4 
IN

LF
87

4
58

5
14

59
14

59
06

51
7

PA
VE

 S
TR

IP
IN
G
‐P
ER

M
 P
AI
N
T‐
12

 IN
LF

12
14

13
02

25
16

99
9

45
5

14
54

39
70

06
54

2
PA

VE
 S
TR

IP
IN
G
‐T
HE

RM
O
‐6
 IN

 W
LF

67
00

68
72

79
38

21
51

0
15

92
8

32
83

8
55

15
54

28
1

75
79

1
06

54
3

PA
VE

 S
TR

IP
IN
G
‐T
HE

RM
O
‐6
 IN

 Y
LF

28
15

35
33

63
48

26
50

1
20

79
28

58
0

34
92

8
06

54
6

PA
VE

 S
TR

IP
IN
G
‐T
HE

RM
O
‐1
2 
IN
 W

LF
99

9
99

9
99

9
06

54
9

PA
VE

 S
TR

IP
IN
G
‐T
EM

P 
RE

M
 T
AP

E‐
B

LF
33

00
13

20
88

0
55

00
28

60
15

40
44

0
48

40
10

34
0

06
55

0
PA

VE
 S
TR

IP
IN
G
‐T
EM

P 
RE

M
 T
AP

E‐
W

LF
15

80
0

23
00

0
16

60
0

55
40

0
15

80
0

14
00

0
70

00
50

0
37

30
0

92
70

0
06

55
1

PA
VE

 S
TR

IP
IN
G
‐T
EM

P 
RE

M
 T
AP

E‐
Y

LF
12

60
0

64
00

32
00

22
20

0
10

20
0

90
00

19
20

0
41

40
0

06
56

8
PA

VE
 M

AR
KI
N
G
‐T
HE

RM
O
 S
TO

P 
BA

R‐
24

IN
LF

40
56

96
96

08
00

2
ST
RU

CT
U
RE

 E
XC

AV
‐S
O
LI
D 
RO

CK
CU

YD
52

11
52

11
87

26
87

26
13

93
7

08
90

3
CR

AS
H 
CU

SH
IO
N
 T
Y 
VI
 C
LA

SS
 B
T 
TL
3

EA
CH

1
2

2
5

1
2

3
8

40
02

4
AS

PH
AL

T 
PA

VE
M
EN

T 
RE

M
O
VA

L
SQ

YD
33

34
33

34
33

34
10

02
0N

S
FU

EL
 A
DJ
U
ST
M
EN

T
DO

LL
47

79
45

76
93

55
90

71
1

39
61

94
67

2
10

40
27

10
03

0N
S

AS
PH

AL
T 
AD

JU
ST
M
EN

T
DO

LL
20

49
7

21
36

8
41

86
5

22
03

88
85

54
22

89
42

27
08

07
20

07
1E

C
JO

IN
T 
AD

HE
SI
VE

LF
39

99
34

07
74

06
48

04
4

22
00

46
0

50
70

4
58

11
0

20
36

6N
N

RE
PL
AC

E 
G
RA

TE
EA

CH
2

2
2

20
41

8E
D

RE
M
O
VE

 &
 R
EL
O
CA

TE
 S
IG
N
S

EA
CH

13
13

13
20

59
7E

C
DI
TC

H 
EX

CA
VA

TI
O
N

CU
YD

10
1

10
1

10
1

20
39

1N
S8
35

EL
EC

TR
IC
AL

 JU
N
CT

IO
N
 B
O
X 
TY
PE

 A
EA

CH
11

11
1

1
12

20
41

0E
D

M
AI
N
TA

IN
 L
IG
HT

IN
G

LS
3

3
1

1
4

20
41

1E
D

LA
W
 E
N
FO

RC
EM

EN
T 
O
FF
IC
ER

HO
U
R

12
80

12
80

12
80

12
80

25
60

20
43

2E
S1
12

RE
M
O
VE

 C
RA

SH
 C
U
SH

IO
N

EA
CH

4
4

4
20

90
4E

D
RE

CO
N
ST
RU

CT
 C
U
RB

 B
O
X 
IN
LE
T

EA
CH

4
2

6
6

21
28

9E
D

LO
N
G
IT
U
DI
N
AL

 E
DG

E 
KE

Y
LF

22
75

22
75

22
75

21
80

2E
N

G
/R
 S
TE
EL
 W

 B
EA

M
‐S
 F
AC

E 
(7
 F
T 
PO

ST
)

LF
23

7.
5

49
63

43
25

95
25

.0
11

00
14

95
0

18
7.
5

16
23

7.
5

25
76

2.
5

22
88

3E
N

CO
N
CR

ET
E 
W
ED

G
E 
CU

RB
LF

10
08

4
10

00
11

08
4

79
30

70
55

14
98

5
26

06
9

23
01

1E
N

CO
RR

IG
AT

ED
 P
IP
E‐
18

IN
LF

45
0

45
0

45
0

23
14

8E
N

EN
D 
AN

CH
O
RS

EA
CH

3
3

3
23

49
6E

C
RE

M
O
VE

 M
ED

IA
N
 T
U
RN

‐A
RO

U
N
D 
(M

P 
3.
6)

EA
CH

1
1

1
23

49
6E

C
RE

M
O
VE

 M
ED

IA
N
 T
U
RN

‐A
RO

U
N
D 
(M

P 
35

.4
)

EA
CH

1
1

1
24

09
6E

C
RE

M
O
VE

 A
N
D 
RE

SE
T 
EN

D 
TR

EA
TM

EN
T

EA
CH

10
1

11
18

7
25

36
24

48
9E

C
IN
LA

ID
 P
AV

EM
EN

T 
M
AR

KE
R

EA
CH

33
0

48
37

8
37

8
24

58
9E

D
LE
D 
LU

M
IN
AI
RE

EA
CH

29
1

29
1

31
31

32
2

24
60

5E
D

RE
LO

CA
TE
 M

ED
IA
N
 T
U
RN

‐A
RO

U
N
D 
(M

P 
9.
9)

EA
CH

1
1

1
24

60
5E

D
RE

LO
CA

TE
 M

ED
IA
N
 T
U
RN

‐A
RO

U
N
D 
(M

P 
14

.8
)

EA
CH

1
1

1

WARREN - BUTLER COUNTIES
121GR18D013-NHPP

Contract ID: 181013
Page 31 of 764

REVISED ADDENDUM #2: 5-23-18



I‐165 CONVERSION
KYTC ‐ DISTRICT 3

MP 2.079 TO MP 37.2
ITEM NO. 3‐2042

BUTLER COUNTY CORRIDOR GENERAL TABULATION

ITEM CODE ITEM UNIT
TOTAL 
PROJECT

NOTES

01690 FLUME INLET TYPE 1 EACH 3 FROM WEDGE CURB TABULATION
01691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2 EACH 10 FROM WEDGE CURB TABULATION
01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 LF 300
01982 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL M/W EACH 490 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
01983 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL M/Y EACH 10 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER ‐ WHITE EACH 16 FROM MOT TABULATION
01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER ‐ YELLOW EACH 6 FROM MOT TABULATION
02014 BARRICADE‐TYPE III EACH 2 FROM MOT TABULATION
02159 TEMP DITCH LF 5680 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH LF 2840 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CUYD 2192
02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT CUYD 100
02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE CUYD 18662
02242 WATER MGAL 2000
02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A EACH 8 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 EACH 3 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A EACH 27 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 150.0 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL LF 23262.5 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
02387 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A‐1 EACH 3 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
02469 CLEAN SINKHOLE EACH 2
02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2 ACRES ‐ (2) ROCK FALL LOCATIONS
02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS SQFT 872 FROM MOT TABULATION
02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2 EACH 10
02596 FABRIC‐GEOTEXTILE TYPE I SQYD 375
02599 FABRIC‐GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV SQYD 200
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC LS 1 FROM MOT TABULATION
02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EACH 3 FROM MOT TABULATION
02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT LS 1 FOR PATCHING AND EXIT 28 TAPERS
02701 TEMP SILT FENCE LF 5680 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A EACH 4 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B EACH 4 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C EACH 4 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A EACH 4 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B EACH 4 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C EACH 4 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02775 ARROW PANEL EACH 3 FROM MOT TABULATION
02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION EACH 4 FROM GUARDRAIL & MOT TABULATION
03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T LF 940 FROM MOT TABULATION
04701 POLE 40 FT MTG HT EACH 1 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
04725 BRACKET 15 FT EACH 1 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
04740 POLE BASE EACH 1 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
04750 TRANSFORMER BASE EACH 1 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
04793 CONDUIT‐1 1/4 IN LF 515 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING LF 515 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
04833 WIRE‐NO. 8 LF 1030 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQYD 16941 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05952 TEMP MULCH SQYD 11294 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION SQYD 8471 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER TON 1.8 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05964 20‐10‐10 FERTILIZER TON 1.0 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE TON 11 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
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I‐165 CONVERSION
KYTC ‐ DISTRICT 3

MP 2.079 TO MP 37.2
ITEM NO. 3‐2042

BUTLER COUNTY CORRIDOR GENERAL TABULATION

06542 PAVE STRIPING‐THERMO‐6 IN W LF 15928 ADDED 10,628 FOR PATCHING ADDENDUM
06549 PAVE STRIPING‐TEMP REM TAPE‐B LF 2860 FROM MOT TABULATION
06550 PAVE STRIPING‐TEMP REM TAPE‐W LF 15800 FROM MOT TABULATION
06551 PAVE STRIPING‐TEMP REM TAPE‐Y LF 10200 FROM MOT TABULATION
08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV‐SOLID ROCK CUYD 8726
08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 EACH 1 FROM MOT TABULATION

20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A EACH 1 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
20410ED MAINTAIN LIGHTING LS 1 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER HOUR 1280 FROM MOT TABULATION
21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM‐S FACE (7 FT POST) LF 1100.0 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB LF 7930 FROM WEDGE CURB TABULATION
24096EC REMOVE AND RESET END TREATMENT EACH 18 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
24589ED LED LUMINAIRE EACH 31 FROM LIGHTING SUMMARY
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I‐165 CONVERSION
KYTC ‐ DISTRICT 3
ITEM NO. 3‐2042

EXIT 28 GENERAL TABULATION SHEET

ITEM CODE ITEM UNIT
TOTAL 
PROJECT

NOTES

01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 LF 75
01982 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL M/W EACH 113 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER ‐ WHITE EACH 30 FROM MOT TABULATION
02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER LF 2920 FROM MOT TABULATION
02014 BARRICADE‐TYPE III EACH 2 FROM MOT TABULATION
02159 TEMP DITCH LF 1125 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH LF 563 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CUYD 1689
02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE CUYD 1146
02237 DITCHING LF 4740
02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A EACH 2 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A EACH 5 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL LF 5987.5 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II TON 209
02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS SQFT 256 FROM MOT TABULATION
02596 FABRIC‐GEOTEXTILE TYPE I SQYD 335
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC LS 1 FROM MOT TABULATION
02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS LF 2275
02701 TEMP SILT FENCE LF 1125 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A EACH 2 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B EACH 2 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C EACH 2 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A EACH 2 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B EACH 2 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C EACH 2 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
02714 SHOULDERING LF 2277 FROM SHOULDERING TABULATION
02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION EACH 2 FROM GUARDRAIL & MOT TABULATION
03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE EACH 1
05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQYD 6947 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05952 TEMP MULCH SQYD 4631 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION SQYD 3473 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER TON 0.8 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05964 20‐10‐10 FERTILIZER TON 0.4 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION SQYD 6947
05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE TON 5 FROM EROS CTRL TABULATION
06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST‐M/W EACH 7
06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST‐M/Y EACH 4
06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN SQFT 6
06542 PAVE STRIPING‐THERMO‐6 IN W LF 5515
06543 PAVE STRIPING‐THERMO‐6 IN Y LF 2079
06546 PAVE STRIPING‐THERMO‐12 IN W LF 999
06549 PAVE STRIPING‐TEMP REM TAPE‐B LF 440 FROM MOT TABULATION
06550 PAVE STRIPING‐TEMP REM TAPE‐W LF 7000 FROM MOT TABULATION

10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT DOLL 3961
10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT DOLL 8554
20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE LF 2200
20418ED REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS EACH 13
20597EC DITCH EXCAVATION CUYD 101
21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY LF 2275
21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM‐S FACE (7 FT POST) LF 187.5 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
24096EC REMOVE AND RESET END TREATMENT EACH 7 FROM GUARDRAIL TABULATION
24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 48

NOTE: QUANTITIES INCLUDED IN DISTRICT 3 GENERAL SUMMARY
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00001 DGA BASE - (REVISED: 5-23-18)       6,146.00 TON
0010 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE       3,237.00 TON
0015 00071 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57          19.00 TON
0020 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2       5,213.00 TON
0025 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - (REVISED: 5-23-18)         501.00 TON
0030 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT - (REVISED: 5-23-18)          61.00 TON
0035 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22       1,388.00 TON
0040 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22      16,235.00 TON
0045 00216 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22      12,678.00 TON
0050 00309 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22       3,509.00 TON
0055 00330 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG64-22         147.00 TON
0060 00332 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22       6,423.00 TON
0065 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK          97.80 TON
0070 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING         508.00 TON
0075 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE - SHOULDER REPAIR         147.00 TON
0080 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 - SHOULDER REPAIR         222.00 TON
0085 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 - SHOULDER REPAIR          24.00 TON
0090 00216 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 - SHOULDER REPAIR          12.00 TON
0095 00309 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22 - SHOULDER REPAIR          29.00 TON
0100 00332 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22 - SHOULDER REPAIR           6.00 TON
0105 22861EN HIGH STRENGTH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TY V       6,777.00 SQYD
0110 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22      17,811.00 TON
0115 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2          30.00 TON
0120 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22         381.00 TON
0125 01005 PERFORATED PIPE EDGE DRAIN-4 IN      49,146.00 LF
0130 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN       1,566.00 LF
0135 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN         200.00 EACH
0140 01310 REMOVE PIPE       2,401.00 LF
0145 01718 REMOVE INLET          13.00 EACH
0150 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1         600.00 LF
0155 01904 REMOVE CURB       7,055.00 LF

0160 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE         904.00 EACH

0165 01983
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
YELLOW          58.00 EACH

0170 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE         114.00 EACH
0175 01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW          74.00 EACH
0180 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER       6,280.00 LF
0185 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III           6.00 EACH
0190 02107 BREAKING AND SEATING PAVEMENT      70,934.00 SQYD
0195 02159 TEMP DITCH      12,260.00 LF
0200 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH       6,131.00 LF
0205 02165 REMOVE PAVED DITCH       2,219.00 SQYD
0210 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION - (REVISED: 5-23-18)       5,366.00 CUYD

121GR18D013-NHPPCONTRACT ID: 181013 DE01601651813

I-165 SPUR I-65 SPUR CORRIDOR; MODERNIZATION OF EXISTING NATCHER PARKWAY FROM BUTLER-
WARREN COUNTY LINE MP 20.246 EXTENDING NORTH TO MP 37.143 IN WARREN COUNTY ASPHALT REHAB
INTERSTATE/PARKWAY, A DISTANCE OF 18.2 MILES.

WARREN - BUTLER COUNTIES
121GR18D013-NHPP

Contract ID:  181013
Page 708 of 764

REVISED ADDENDUM #2: 5-23-18



MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0215 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT         100.00 CUYD
0220 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE - (REVISED: 5-23-18)      20,108.00 CUYD
0225 02237 DITCHING      18,040.00 LF
0230 02242 WATER       2,000.00 MGAL
0235 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A          15.00 EACH
0240 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           8.00 EACH
0245 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A          41.00 EACH
0250 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL      16,275.00 LF
0255 02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL      29,250.00 LF
0260 02387 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-1           5.00 EACH
0265 02469 CLEAN SINKHOLE           2.00 EACH
0270 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II       2,528.00 TON
0275 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS       1,768.00 SQFT
0280 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV       6,399.00 SQYD
0285 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL          11.00 EACH
0290 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - BUTLER COUNTY           1.00 LS
0295 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           3.00 EACH
0300 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - BUTLER COUNTY           1.00 LS
0305 02678 SCARIFYING PAVEMENT      36,712.00 SQYD
0310 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS      55,021.00 LF
0315 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE      12,260.00 LF
0320 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A          10.00 EACH
0325 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B          10.00 EACH
0330 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C          10.00 EACH
0335 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B          10.00 EACH
0340 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A          10.00 EACH
0345 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C          10.00 EACH
0350 02714 SHOULDERING       2,277.00 LF
0355 02775 ARROW PANEL           3.00 EACH
0360 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION           9.00 EACH
0365 03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T       4,300.00 LF
0370 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET      34,929.00 SQYD
0375 05952 TEMP MULCH      23,286.00 SQYD
0380 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION      17,465.00 SQYD
0385 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER           3.80 TON
0390 05964 20-10-10 FERTILIZER           2.10 TON
0395 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION      48,648.00 SQYD
0400 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE          23.00 TON
0405 06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W          40.00 EACH
0410 06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y          32.00 EACH
0415 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN     152,000.00 LF
0420 06517 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-12 IN       1,454.00 LF
0425 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B       4,840.00 LF
0430 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W      37,300.00 LF
0435 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y      19,200.00 LF
0440 08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3           3.00 EACH
0445 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT      94,672.00 DOLL
0450 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT     228,942.00 DOLL
0455 20366NN REPLACE GRATE           2.00 EACH
0460 20418ED REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS          13.00 EACH
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0465 20597EC DITCH EXCAVATION         101.00 CUYD
0470 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER       1,280.00 HOUR
0475 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY       2,275.00 LF
0480 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)      16,237.50 LF
0485 22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB      14,985.00 LF
0490 23496EC MEDIAN CROSSOVER REMOVAL - AROUND MP 35.4           1.00 EACH
0495 24096EC REMOVE AND RESET END TREATMENT          25.00 EACH
0500 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER         378.00 EACH

0505 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING - .058 ACRES-BUTLER
COUNTY           1.00 LS

0510 24605ED RELOCATE - MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 34.2           1.00 EACH
0515 24979ED REGRADE - MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 25.4           2.00 EACH
0520 02352 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE       1,175.00 LF
0525 02365 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A           3.00 EACH
0530 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3           3.00 EACH
0535 02396 REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT          17.00 EACH
0540 02929 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX           1.00 EACH
0545 20432ES112 REMOVE CRASH CUSHION           4.00 EACH

0550 24654ED
SINGLE SLOPE MEDIAN BARRIER - @ GREEN RIVER
BRIDGE         200.00 LF

0555 24980ED ADJUST CRASH WALL HEIGHT - @ EXIT 36 BRIDGE           1.00 L S
0560 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK - (REVISED: 5-23-18)       8,726.00 CUYD

0565 01015
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM - BUTLER
COUNTY           1.00 LS

0570 01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN           4.00 EACH
0575 02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2          10.00 EACH
0580 02596 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I       4,054.00 SQYD
0585 02690 SAFELOADING           2.00 CUYD
0590 02726 STAKING - BUTLER COUNTY           1.00 LS
0595 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W      54,281.00 LF
0600 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y      28,580.00 LF
0605 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W         999.00 LF
0610 40024 ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL(ALL DEPTHS)       3,334.00 SQYD
0615 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE      50,704.00 LF
0620 00522 STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN          45.00 LF
0625 01450 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN           1.00 EACH
0630 01559 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G           1.00 EACH
0635 01690 FLUME INLET TYPE 1           6.00 EACH
0640 01691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2          19.00 EACH
0645 01480 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B           1.00 EACH
0650 01371 METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN           2.00 EACH
0655 01381 METAL END SECTION TY 2-18 IN           1.00 EACH
0660 23148EN END ANCHORS           3.00 EACH
0665 04701 POLE 40 FT MTG HT           1.00 EACH
0670 04725 BRACKET 15 FT           1.00 EACH
0675 04740 POLE BASE           1.00 EACH
0680 04750 TRANSFORMER BASE           1.00 EACH
0685 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN         515.00 LF
0690 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING         515.00 LF
0695 04833 WIRE-NO. 8       1,030.00 LF
0700 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A           1.00 EACH
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0705 20410ED MAINTAIN LIGHTING - (BUTLER COUNTY)           1.00 LS
0710 24589ED LED LUMINAIRE          31.00 EACH
0715 02998 MASONRY COATING         225.00 SQYD
0720 02998 MASONRY COATING         225.00 SQYD
0725 02998 MASONRY COATING       1,338.00 SQYD
0730 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          97.00 SQYD
0735 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          97.00 SQYD
0740 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY         648.00 SQYD
0745 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         502.00 LF
0750 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         502.00 LF
0755 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT       2,462.00 LF
0760 08549 BLAST CLEANING          97.00 SQYD
0765 08549 BLAST CLEANING          97.00 SQYD
0770 08549 BLAST CLEANING         648.00 SQYD
0775 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          20.00 CUYD
0780 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT         447.00 LB
0785 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION - BUTLER COUNTY           1.00 LS
0790 08410 LOW FLOW DIVERSION CURB - BUTLER COUNTY           1.00 LS
0795 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR          80.00 SQFT
0800 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0805 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0810 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN         450.00 LF

0815 00336
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22 - DRIVING LANE
PATCHING         372.00 TON

0820 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE - (ADDED: 5-17-18)           4.00 EACH
0825 04780 FUSED CONNECTOR KIT - (ADDED: 5-17-18)           3.00 EACH

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0830 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE       9,629.00 TON
0835 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - (REVISED: 5-23-18)         119.00 TON
0840 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT - (REVISED: 5-23-18)          22.00 TON
0845 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22       2,319.00 TON
0850 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22       3,726.00 TON
0855 00216 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22       1,779.00 TON
0860 00309 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22         363.00 TON
0865 00332 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22         827.00 TON
0870 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK          18.00 TON
0875 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING         111.00 TON
0880 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2          10.00 TON
0885 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22         586.00 TON
0890 01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN       2,450.00 LF
0895 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN          72.00 LF

121GR18D013-NHPPCONTRACT ID: 181013 DE11401651813

I-165 SPUR I-65 SPUR CORRIDOR; MODERNIZATION  OF EXISTING NATCHER PARKWAY FROM I-65
INTERCHANGE MP 2.079 EXTENDING NORTH TO WARREN-BUTLER COUNTY LINE MP 20.246 ASPHALT
REHAB INTERSTATE/PARKWAY, A DISTANCE OF 16.9 MILES.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0900 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN           4.00 EACH
0905 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN           6.00 EACH
0910 01310 REMOVE PIPE          24.00 LF
0915 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1         600.00 LF

0920 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE         528.00 EACH

0925 01983
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
YELLOW          32.00 EACH

0930 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE         156.00 EACH
0935 01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW          56.00 EACH
0940 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER      10,040.00 LF
0945 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III          10.00 EACH
0950 02159 TEMP DITCH       9,383.00 LF
0955 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH       4,692.00 LF
0960 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION      16,241.00 CUYD
0965 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT         100.00 CUYD
0970 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE       9,645.00 CUYD
0975 02242 WATER       2,000.00 MGAL
0980 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A          16.00 EACH
0985 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           5.00 EACH
0990 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A          21.00 EACH
0995 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL       9,905.00 LF
1000 02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL      18,337.50 LF
1005 02387 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-1           8.00 EACH
1010 02469 CLEAN SINKHOLE           2.00 EACH
1015 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II         204.00 TON
1020 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS       2,024.00 SQFT
1025 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV         200.00 SQYD
1030 02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE         274.00 SQYD
1035 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - WARREN COUNTY           1.00 LS
1040 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           5.00 EACH
1045 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS       7,650.00 LF
1050 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE       9,383.00 LF
1055 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A          13.00 EACH
1060 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B          13.00 EACH
1065 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C          13.00 EACH
1070 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A          13.00 EACH
1075 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B          13.00 EACH
1080 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C          13.00 EACH
1085 02714 SHOULDERING       7,611.00 LF
1090 02726 STAKING - WARREN COUNTY           1.00 LS
1095 02775 ARROW PANEL           3.00 EACH
1100 03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T       3,800.00 LF
1105 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET      56,847.00 SQYD
1110 05952 TEMP MULCH      37,898.00 SQYD
1115 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION      28,424.00 SQYD
1120 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER           6.10 TON
1125 05964 20-10-10 FERTILIZER           3.20 TON
1130 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE          37.00 TON
1135 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN       2,000.00 LF
1140 06517 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-12 IN       2,516.00 LF
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1145 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B       5,500.00 LF
1150 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W      55,400.00 LF
1155 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y      22,200.00 LF
1160 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          96.00 LF
1165 08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3           5.00 EACH
1170 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       9,355.00 DOLL
1175 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT      41,865.00 DOLL
1180 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER       1,280.00 HOUR
1185 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)       9,525.00 LF
1190 22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB      11,084.00 LF

1195 23496EC
MEDIAN CROSSOVER REMOVAL - MEDIAN TURN-
AROUND MP 3.6           1.00 EACH

1200 23496EC MEDIAN CROSSOVER REMOVAL - MP 34.2           1.00 EACH
1205 24096EC REMOVE AND RESET END TREATMENT          11.00 EACH

1210 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING - 1.10 ACRES-WARREN
COUNTY           1.00 LS

1215 24605ED RELOCATE - MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 9.9           1.00 EACH
1220 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN       1,459.00 LF
1225 08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK       5,211.00 CUYD
1230 02365 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A           6.00 EACH
1235 02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2          32.00 EACH
1240 02596 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I         327.00 SQYD
1245 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W      21,510.00 LF
1250 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y       6,348.00 LF
1255 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE       7,406.00 LF
1260 20904ED RECONSTRUCT CURB BOX INLET           6.00 EACH
1265 24605ED RELOCATE - MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 14.8           1.00 EACH
1270 24605ED RELOCATE - MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 20           1.00 EACH
1275 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN          29.00 LF
1280 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN         127.00 LF
1285 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN           9.00 LF
1290 01202 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN           2.00 EACH
1295 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN           1.00 EACH
1300 01208 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN           1.00 EACH
1305 01450 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN           6.00 EACH
1310 01480 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B           1.00 EACH
1315 01541 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 10           1.00 EACH
1320 01584 CAP DROP BOX INLET           1.00 EACH
1325 01690 FLUME INLET TYPE 1           4.00 EACH
1330 01691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2           7.00 EACH
1335 04700 POLE 30 FT MTG HT          36.00 EACH
1340 04720 BRACKET 4 FT           3.00 EACH
1345 04721 BRACKET 6 FT           2.00 EACH
1350 04724 BRACKET 12 FT          27.00 EACH
1355 04725 BRACKET 15 FT           4.00 EACH
1360 04740 POLE BASE          35.00 EACH
1365 04750 TRANSFORMER BASE          35.00 EACH
1370 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN       7,910.00 LF
1375 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING       7,795.00 LF
1380 04834 WIRE-NO. 6      15,820.00 LF
1385 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A          11.00 EACH
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1390 20410ED MAINTAIN LIGHTING - WARREN COUNTY           1.00 LS
1395 24589ED LED LUMINAIRE         291.00 EACH
1400 02998 MASONRY COATING         200.00 SQYD
1405 02998 MASONRY COATING         200.00 SQYD
1410 02998 MASONRY COATING         193.00 SQYD
1415 02998 MASONRY COATING          97.00 SQYD
1420 02998 MASONRY COATING         220.00 SQYD
1425 02998 MASONRY COATING         220.00 SQYD
1430 02998 MASONRY COATING         253.00 SQYD
1435 02998 MASONRY COATING         253.00 SQYD
1440 02998 MASONRY COATING         220.00 SQYD
1445 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          87.00 SQYD
1450 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          87.00 SQYD
1455 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          83.00 SQYD
1460 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          42.00 SQYD
1465 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          96.00 SQYD
1470 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          96.00 SQYD
1475 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY         112.00 SQYD
1480 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY         112.00 SQYD
1485 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY - (REVISED: 5-23-18)         160.00 SQYD
1490 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         449.00 LF
1495 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         449.00 LF
1500 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         431.00 LF
1505 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         216.00 LF
1510 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         494.00 LF
1515 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         494.00 LF
1520 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         569.00 LF
1525 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         569.00 LF
1530 08549 BLAST CLEANING          87.00 SQYD
1535 08549 BLAST CLEANING          87.00 SQYD
1540 08549 BLAST CLEANING          83.00 SQYD
1545 08549 BLAST CLEANING          42.00 SQYD
1550 08549 BLAST CLEANING         744.00 SQYD
1555 08549 BLAST CLEANING         744.00 SQYD
1560 08549 BLAST CLEANING         112.00 SQYD
1565 08549 BLAST CLEANING         112.00 SQYD
1570 03298 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN          67.00 LF
1575 03298 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN          67.00 LF
1580 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          67.00 LF
1585 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          67.00 LF
1590 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          32.00 LF
1595 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT         267.00 LB
1600 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT         267.00 LB
1605 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT - (REVISED: 5-17-18)      11,457.00 LB
1610 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           7.00 CUYD
1615 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           7.00 CUYD
1620 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           3.00 CUYD
1625 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX          41.30 CUYD
1630 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX          41.30 CUYD
1635 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX          46.00 CUYD
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1640 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB         744.00 SQYD
1645 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB         744.00 SQYD
1650 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB       1,381.00 SQYD
1655 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT         667.00 SQYD
1660 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT         667.00 SQYD
1665 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A         200.30 CUYD
1670 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA         117.70 CUYD
1675 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED      27,688.00 LB
1680 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON         185.00 CUYD
1685 08016 REINF CONC SLOPE WALL-6 IN         170.00 SQYD
1690 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL          78.00 CUYD
1695 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53         255.00 LF
1700 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN - (REVISED: 5-23-18)           8.00 EACH
1705 08033 TEST PILES          92.00 LF
1710 21532ED RAIL SYSTEM TYPE III         195.00 LF
1715 21777EN DRILLED SHAFT COMMON-54 IN - (REVISED: 5-17-18)          44.90 LF
1720 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN          20.00 LF
1725 08709 BRIDGE CHAIN LINK FENCE-7 FT         780.00 LF
1730 23981EC PPC I-BEAM TYPE HN 42-49         375.00 LF
1735 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
1740 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
1745 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY          55.00 CUYD
1750 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN         210.00 LF
1755 08549 BLAST CLEANING       1,421.00 SQYD
1760 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS          40.00 LF
1765 20746ED ROCK CORINGS          22.00 LF
1770 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - Warren Co.           1.00 LS
1775 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING - (ADDED: 5-17-18)           4.00 CUYD
1780 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING - (ADDED: 5-17-18)          11.00 CUYD
1785 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING - (ADDED: 5-17-18)          11.00 CUYD
1790 04780 FUSED CONNECTOR KIT - (ADDED: 5-17-18)          81.00 EACH
1795 00001 DGA BASE - (REVISED: 5-23-18)          40.00 TON
1800 03300 ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT - (ADDED: 5-23-18)         131.00 LF
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Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0010 00001
DGA BASE
(REVISED: 5-23-18) 6,186.00 TON $

0020 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE 12,866.00 TON $

0030 00003
CRUSHED STONE BASE
SHOULDER REPAIR 147.00 TON $

0040 00071 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57 19.00 TON $
0050 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 5,213.00 TON $

0060 00100
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
(REVISED: 5-23-18) 620.00 TON $

0070 00103
ASPHALT SEAL COAT
(REVISED: 5-23-18) 83.00 TON $

0080 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 1,388.00 TON $
0090 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 20,130.00 TON $

0100 00212
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
SHOULDER REPAIR 222.00 TON $

0110 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 19,961.00 TON $

0120 00214
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
SHOULDER REPAIR 24.00 TON $

0130 00216 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 14,457.00 TON $

0140 00216
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22
SHOULDER REPAIR 12.00 TON $

0150 00309 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22 3,872.00 TON $

0160 00309
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22
SHOULDER REPAIR 29.00 TON $

0170 00330 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG64-22 147.00 TON $
0180 00332 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22 7,250.00 TON $

0190 00332
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22
SHOULDER REPAIR 6.00 TON $

0200 00336
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22
DRIVING LANE PATCHING 372.00 TON $

0210 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 115.80 TON $

0220 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
Warren Co. 1.00 LS $

0230 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 619.00 TON $
0240 22861EN HIGH STRENGTH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TY V 6,777.00 SQYD $

Section:  0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0250 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 40.00 TON $
0260 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 967.00 TON $
0270 01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 2,450.00 LF $
0280 01005 PERFORATED PIPE EDGE DRAIN-4 IN 49,146.00 LF $
0290 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 1,638.00 LF $

0300 01015
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM
BUTLER COUNTY 1.00 LS $

0310 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 4.00 EACH $
0320 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 206.00 EACH $
0330 01310 REMOVE PIPE 2,425.00 LF $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0340 01718 REMOVE INLET 13.00 EACH $
0350 01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN 4.00 EACH $
0360 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 1,200.00 LF $
0370 01904 REMOVE CURB 7,055.00 LF $

0380 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 1,432.00 EACH $

0390 01983
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL YELLOW 90.00 EACH $

0400 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE 270.00 EACH $
0410 01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW 130.00 EACH $
0420 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER 16,320.00 LF $
0430 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 16.00 EACH $
0440 02107 BREAKING AND SEATING PAVEMENT 70,934.00 SQYD $
0450 02159 TEMP DITCH 21,643.00 LF $
0460 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 10,823.00 LF $
0470 02165 REMOVE PAVED DITCH 2,219.00 SQYD $

0480 02200
ROADWAY EXCAVATION
(REVISED: 5-23-18) 21,607.00 CUYD $

0490 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 200.00 CUYD $

0500 02230
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE
(REVISED: 5-23-18) 29,753.00 CUYD $

0510 02237 DITCHING 18,040.00 LF $
0520 02242 WATER 4,000.00 MGAL $
0530 02352 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE 1,175.00 LF $

0540 02363
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A 31.00 EACH $

0550 02365 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A 9.00 EACH $
0560 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 13.00 EACH $
0570 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 62.00 EACH $
0580 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3 3.00 EACH $
0590 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 26,180.00 LF $
0600 02383 REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL 47,587.50 LF $

0610 02387
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A-1 13.00 EACH $

0620 02396 REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT 17.00 EACH $
0630 02469 CLEAN SINKHOLE 4.00 EACH $
0640 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 2,732.00 TON $

0650 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
.058 ACRES-BUTLER COUNTY 1.00 LS $

0660 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
1.10 ACRES-WARREN COUNTY 1.00 LS $

0670 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 3,792.00 SQFT $
0680 02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2 42.00 EACH $
0690 02596 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I 4,381.00 SQYD $
0700 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV 6,599.00 SQYD $
0710 02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE 274.00 SQYD $2.00 $ $548.00
0720 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL 11.00 EACH $

0730 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
BUTLER COUNTY 1.00 LS $

0740 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
WARREN COUNTY 1.00 LS $

0750 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 8.00 EACH $
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0760 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
BUTLER COUNTY 1.00 LS $

0770 02678 SCARIFYING PAVEMENT 36,712.00 SQYD $
0780 02690 SAFELOADING 2.00 CUYD $
0790 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS 62,671.00 LF $
0800 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 21,643.00 LF $
0810 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 23.00 EACH $
0820 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 23.00 EACH $
0830 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 23.00 EACH $
0840 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 23.00 EACH $
0850 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 23.00 EACH $
0860 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 23.00 EACH $
0870 02714 SHOULDERING 9,888.00 LF $

0880 02726
STAKING
BUTLER COUNTY 1.00 LS $

0890 02726
STAKING
WARREN COUNTY 1.00 LS $

0900 02775 ARROW PANEL 6.00 EACH $
0910 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION 9.00 EACH $
0920 02929 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX 1.00 EACH $
0930 03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T 8,100.00 LF $

0935 03262
CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE
(ADDED: 5-17-18) 4.00 EACH $

0940 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 91,776.00 SQYD $
0950 05952 TEMP MULCH 61,184.00 SQYD $
0960 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION 45,889.00 SQYD $
0970 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER 9.90 TON $
0980 05964 20-10-10 FERTILIZER 5.30 TON $
0990 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 48,648.00 SQYD $
1000 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 60.00 TON $
1010 06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W 40.00 EACH $
1020 06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y 32.00 EACH $
1030 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 154,000.00 LF $
1040 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 1,459.00 LF $
1050 06517 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-12 IN 3,970.00 LF $
1060 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 75,791.00 LF $
1070 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 34,928.00 LF $
1080 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 999.00 LF $
1090 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 10,340.00 LF $
1100 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 92,700.00 LF $
1110 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 41,400.00 LF $
1120 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 96.00 LF $

1130 08002
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
(REVISED: 5-23-18) 13,937.00 CUYD $

1140 08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 8.00 EACH $
1150 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 104,027.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $104,027.00
1160 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 270,807.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $270,807.00
1170 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE 58,110.00 LF $
1180 20366NN REPLACE GRATE 2.00 EACH $
1190 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 2,560.00 HOUR $
1200 20418ED REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS 13.00 EACH $
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1210 20432ES112 REMOVE CRASH CUSHION 4.00 EACH $
1220 20597EC DITCH EXCAVATION 101.00 CUYD $
1230 20904ED RECONSTRUCT CURB BOX INLET 6.00 EACH $
1240 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY 2,275.00 LF $
1250 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST) 25,762.50 LF $
1260 22883EN CONCRETE WEDGE CURB 26,069.00 LF $

1270 23496EC
MEDIAN CROSSOVER REMOVAL
AROUND MP 35.4 1.00 EACH $

1280 23496EC
MEDIAN CROSSOVER REMOVAL
MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 3.6 1.00 EACH $

1290 23496EC
MEDIAN CROSSOVER REMOVAL
MP 34.2 1.00 EACH $

1300 24096EC REMOVE AND RESET END TREATMENT 36.00 EACH $
1310 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER 378.00 EACH $

1320 24605ED
RELOCATE
MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 14.8 1.00 EACH $

1330 24605ED
RELOCATE
MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 20 1.00 EACH $

1340 24605ED
RELOCATE
MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 34.2 1.00 EACH $

1350 24605ED
RELOCATE
MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 9.9 1.00 EACH $

1360 24654ED
SINGLE SLOPE MEDIAN BARRIER
@ GREEN RIVER BRIDGE 200.00 LF $

1370 24979ED
REGRADE
MEDIAN TURN-AROUND MP 25.4 2.00 EACH $

1380 24980ED
ADJUST CRASH WALL HEIGHT
@ EXIT 36 BRIDGE 1.00 L S $

1390 40024
ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL(ALL
DEPTHS) 3,334.00 SQYD $

Section:  0003 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1400 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN 29.00 LF $
1410 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 577.00 LF $
1420 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN 9.00 LF $
1430 00522 STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN 45.00 LF $
1440 01202 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN 2.00 EACH $
1450 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN 1.00 EACH $
1460 01208 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN 1.00 EACH $
1470 01371 METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN 2.00 EACH $
1480 01381 METAL END SECTION TY 2-18 IN 1.00 EACH $
1490 01450 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN 7.00 EACH $
1500 01480 CURB BOX INLET TYPE B 2.00 EACH $
1510 01541 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 10 1.00 EACH $
1520 01559 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G 1.00 EACH $
1530 01584 CAP DROP BOX INLET 1.00 EACH $
1540 01690 FLUME INLET TYPE 1 10.00 EACH $
1550 01691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2 26.00 EACH $
1560 23148EN END ANCHORS 3.00 EACH $
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Section:  0004 - BRIDGE- 016B00057L
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1570 02998 MASONRY COATING 225.00 SQYD $
1580 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 97.00 SQYD $
1590 08549 BLAST CLEANING 97.00 SQYD $
1600 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 502.00 LF $

Section:  0005 - BRIDGE- 114B00051L
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1610 02998 MASONRY COATING 200.00 SQYD $
1620 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 87.00 SQYD $
1630 08549 BLAST CLEANING 87.00 SQYD $
1640 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 449.00 LF $

Section:  0006 - BRIDGE- 016B00057R
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1650 02998 MASONRY COATING 225.00 SQYD $
1660 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 97.00 SQYD $
1670 08549 BLAST CLEANING 97.00 SQYD $
1680 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 502.00 LF $

Section:  0007 - BRIDGE- 114B00051R
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1690 02998 MASONRY COATING 200.00 SQYD $
1700 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 87.00 SQYD $
1710 08549 BLAST CLEANING 87.00 SQYD $
1720 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 449.00 LF $

Section:  0008 - BRIDGE-CULVERT- 016B00058N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

1730 08003
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
BUTLER COUNTY 1.00 LS $

1740 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 20.00 CUYD $
1750 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 447.00 LB $

1760 08410
LOW FLOW DIVERSION CURB
BUTLER COUNTY 1.00 LS $

1770 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 80.00 SQFT $

Section:  0009 - BRIDGE- 114B00052L
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Section:  0009 - BRIDGE- 114B00052L
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1780 02998 MASONRY COATING 193.00 SQYD $
1790 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 83.00 SQYD $
1800 08549 BLAST CLEANING 83.00 SQYD $
1810 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 431.00 LF $

Section:  0010 - BRIDGE- 016B00061N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1820 02998 MASONRY COATING 1,338.00 SQYD $
1830 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 648.00 SQYD $
1840 08549 BLAST CLEANING 648.00 SQYD $
1850 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 2,462.00 LF $

Section:  0011 - BRIDGE-114B00052R
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1860 02998 MASONRY COATING 97.00 SQYD $
1870 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 42.00 SQYD $
1880 08549 BLAST CLEANING 42.00 SQYD $
1890 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 216.00 LF $

Section:  0012 - BRIDGE- 114B00053L
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1900 02998 MASONRY COATING 220.00 SQYD $
1910 03298 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN 67.00 LF $
1920 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 67.00 LF $
1930 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 667.00 SQYD $
1940 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 267.00 LB $
1950 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 96.00 SQYD $
1960 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 7.00 CUYD $
1970 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 41.30 CUYD $
1980 08549 BLAST CLEANING 744.00 SQYD $
1990 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB 744.00 SQYD $
2000 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 494.00 LF $

2005 24094EC
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING
(ADDED: 5-17-18) 11.00 CUYD $

Section:  0013 - BRIDGE- 114B00053R
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2010 02998 MASONRY COATING 220.00 SQYD $
2020 03298 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN 67.00 LF $
2030 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 67.00 LF $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2040 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 667.00 SQYD $
2050 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 267.00 LB $
2060 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 96.00 SQYD $
2070 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 7.00 CUYD $
2080 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 41.30 CUYD $
2090 08549 BLAST CLEANING 744.00 SQYD $
2100 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB 744.00 SQYD $
2110 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 494.00 LF $

2115 24094EC
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING
(ADDED: 5-17-18) 11.00 CUYD $

Section:  0014 - BRIDGE- 114B00054L
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2120 02998 MASONRY COATING 253.00 SQYD $
2130 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 112.00 SQYD $
2140 08549 BLAST CLEANING 112.00 SQYD $
2150 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 569.00 LF $

Section:  0015 - BRIDGE- 114B00054R
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2160 02998 MASONRY COATING 253.00 SQYD $
2170 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 112.00 SQYD $
2180 08549 BLAST CLEANING 112.00 SQYD $
2190 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 569.00 LF $

Section:  0016 - BRIDGE- OVER CSX RAILROAD
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

1815 24094EC
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING
(ADDED: 5-17-18) 4.00 CUYD $

2210 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 78.00 CUYD $
2220 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 55.00 CUYD $
2230 02998 MASONRY COATING 220.00 SQYD $
2250 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 32.00 LF $

2251 03300
ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT
(ADDED: 5-23-18) 131.00 LF $

2260 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 210.00 LF $
2270 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON 185.00 CUYD $
2280 08016 REINF CONC SLOPE WALL-6 IN 170.00 SQYD $
2290 08033 TEST PILES 92.00 LF $
2300 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 255.00 LF $

2310 08094
PILE POINTS-12 IN
(REVISED: 5-23-18) 8.00 EACH $

2320 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 200.30 CUYD $
2330 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 117.70 CUYD $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

2340 08150
STEEL REINFORCEMENT
(REVISED: 5-17-18) 11,457.00 LB $

2350 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 27,688.00 LB $

2360 08504
EPOXY SAND SLURRY
(REVISED: 5-23-18) 160.00 SQYD $

2370 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 3.00 CUYD $
2380 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 46.00 CUYD $
2390 08549 BLAST CLEANING 1,421.00 SQYD $
2400 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB 1,381.00 SQYD $
2410 08709 BRIDGE CHAIN LINK FENCE-7 FT 780.00 LF $
2420 20637ED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK 48 IN 20.00 LF $
2430 20745ED ROCK SOUNDINGS 40.00 LF $
2440 20746ED ROCK CORINGS 22.00 LF $
2450 21532ED RAIL SYSTEM TYPE III 195.00 LF $

2460 21777EN
DRILLED SHAFT COMMON-54 IN
(REVISED: 5-17-18) 44.90 LF $

2470 23981EC PPC I-BEAM TYPE HN 42-49 375.00 LF $

Section:  0017 - LIGHTING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2480 04701 POLE 40 FT MTG HT 1.00 EACH $
2490 04725 BRACKET 15 FT 1.00 EACH $
2500 04740 POLE BASE 1.00 EACH $
2510 04750 TRANSFORMER BASE 1.00 EACH $

2515 04780
FUSED CONNECTOR KIT
(ADDED: 5-17-18) 3.00 EACH $

2520 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 515.00 LF $
2530 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 515.00 LF $
2540 04833 WIRE-NO. 8 1,030.00 LF $
2550 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 1.00 EACH $

2560 20410ED
MAINTAIN LIGHTING
(BUTLER COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

2570 24589ED LED LUMINAIRE 31.00 EACH $

Section:  0018 - LIGHTING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2580 04700 POLE 30 FT MTG HT 36.00 EACH $
2590 04720 BRACKET 4 FT 3.00 EACH $
2600 04721 BRACKET 6 FT 2.00 EACH $
2610 04724 BRACKET 12 FT 27.00 EACH $
2620 04725 BRACKET 15 FT 4.00 EACH $
2630 04740 POLE BASE 35.00 EACH $
2640 04750 TRANSFORMER BASE 35.00 EACH $

2645 04780
FUSED CONNECTOR KIT
(ADDED: 5-17-18) 81.00 EACH $

2650 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 7,910.00 LF $
2660 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 7,795.00 LF $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2670 04834 WIRE-NO. 6 15,820.00 LF $
2680 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 11.00 EACH $

2690 20410ED
MAINTAIN LIGHTING
WARREN COUNTY 1.00 LS $

2700 24589ED LED LUMINAIRE 291.00 EACH $

Section:  0019 - MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
2710 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
2720 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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